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The Newsletter 4 

26.10.18 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

  Thank you very much to all of the parents who came and joined us at Round 

Robin last Friday.  It was a fantastic morning and it was lovely  to see the children 

working in different teams and cooperating with each other to complete the different 

sporting activities.  It was also great to see them, and some of you, join in with the Floss 

4 Funding at the end of the morning.  It was lovely to see so many of you join us for the 

morning.  

 I hope that you have all found the Parent/Pupil Consultations useful over this last 

week.  Thank you to those of you who have signed up to come to one of the Open 

Morning sessions, if you missed me during the Pupil/Parent Consultation and haven’t 

made an appointment time for one of the open mornings please see page 2 of this 

newsletter. 

 I hope that you all have a restful half-term break and we are looking forward to 

welcoming the children back into school on Monday 5th November.   

                                                                                     

          

 

             

            Mrs. P. Burns 

            Headteacher   
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     From 5th November 2018 to 21 December 2018 

(35 Days)  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Your child’s Tuck & School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING  via the 

class teacher unless you pay in advance.  Thank you for your continued support. The 

office does not provide change. 

Dinner Money – Changes 

Prepaying and ordering of school meals will now be done through your  School 

Gateway account. Meals must be paid for before being taken.  

A minimum payment of £2.40 must be made for Friday choice and £12.00 for weekly 

choice.  

Meals have to be ordered before 12 midnight, a minimum of 36 hours  before the 

meal is taken.  For example: School meals for the first day of term need to be ordered 

by 12 midnight on Saturday 3rd November 2018  

  

The office is no longer taking cash payments for meals. 

 

      

We are going to be running our Open Mornings again this year as they proved to be 

successful and useful for you last year.  They will run on Tuesday 20th November and 

Wednesday 21st November.  They will run with the same format where you, as parents, 

can come in and spend an hour in class with your child.  This will give you the 

opportunity to observe either an English or Maths lesson taking place and watch your 

child taking part in the learning.  There are two time slots on each morning either: 

9.15am-10.15am or 10.45am-11.45am.  If you have more than one child in our school 

and you are planning to come to both session in one day we will be serving tea and 

coffee in the hall during the half an hour break. If you haven’t managed to sign up 

during the Pupil/Parent Consultation please see your child’s class teacher who now 

have their time slots.   

Looking forward to seeing you all there! 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

  

Tuck & School Fund 

    

Whole School Tuck & School Fund 

£14.00 

£10.50 for tuck 

£3.50 for school fund 

  

Dinner Money Years 3 - 6 £ 84.00 (£2.40 per day, £12.00 

per week) 
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Holy Trinity Church will be holding a Fireworks Night on Saturday 3rd November in the 

Church hall and garden.  Doors will open at 6.30pm and the firework display will start at 

7.15pm.  There will be a small admission fee into the event. 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

Holy Trinity Church will be holding a Family Service on Sunday 4th November and would 

love for you all to join them.  The service will begin at 11am.  It is planned for the school 

to join in with the next Family Service that will be held in the new year.  
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Dates for your diary 

Friday 26th October  - 1.15pm Children break up for half term 

Monday 5th November  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 6th November  - 9.05am and 3.45pm SATs Workshop for parents of children in Year 2 and 

Year 6 

Friday 9th November - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Tuesday 13th November  - 9.05am and 3.45pm Phonic Workshop for Year 1 Parents 

Thursday 15th November  - 9.05am Year 2 Class Assembly followed by INSPIRE Workshop 

Tuesday 20th November  - Parent View 

Wednesday 21st November  - Parent View 

Thursday 22nd November  - 9.05am Year 4 Class Assembly followed by 

INSPIRE Workshop 

Friday 23rd November  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Thursday 29th November  - 9.05am Year 3 Class Assembly followed by INSPIRE Workshop 

 

 

Dates for the year 

Monday 29th October  - Friday 2nd November  - Half Term 

Monday 5th November  - Children return to school 

Friday 21st December  - Children break up for Christmas  

Monday 24th December  - Friday 4th January  - Christmas holiday 

Monday 7th January 2019  - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 8th January 2019  - Children return to school 

Monday 18th February  - Friday 22nd February  - Half Term 

Monday 25th February  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April  - Friday 26th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 29th April  - Children return to school 

Friday 24th May - Teacher Day 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term 

Monday  3rd June  - Children return to school 

Friday 19th July  - Children break up for Summer 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


